
 EAST BAY INNOVATION ACADEMY NSLP/CACFP RENEWAL (3) 2022 - 2023 
  Page 1 of 1 

 

 1 

THIRD RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT  
 
This Third Renewal and Amendment (“Third Renewal”) is made this June 24, 2022, by and between East Bay 
Innovation Academy (“East Bay”), located at 340 Malcom Avenue, Oakland, CA 94605 and the Meal Vendor, 
Revolution Foods, PBC (“Vendor”), located at 2400 Grant Street, San Lorenzo, CA 94580.  
 
Customer and Vendor may be individually referred to herein as a “Party” or collectively referred to as the “Parties.” 

Whereas the Parties entered into an agreement to provide reimbursable Meals under federal Child Nutrition 
Programs between August 1, 2019, and July 31, 2020 (“Contract”);  

Whereas the Parties desire to renew the Term of the Contract on the terms set forth below for the 2022 – 2023 
school year.   

Now Therefore, in consideration of the premises and mutual agreements contained in this Renewal, the Parties agree 
as follows: 

1. The foregoing recitals are incorporated herein by this reference. 

2. The Parties agree to renew the Term for one (1) year, beginning on July 1, 2022 and June 30, 2023 (“Renewal 
Term”). 

3. Menu patterns follow the National School Lunch Program (NSLP) for grades PK, K-5, 6-8, 9-12, and the Child 
and Adult Care Food Program for ages 6-18.  

4. Meal Price: Customer shall pay the following Meal Price for the Renewal Term. 

Meal Meal Price Per Unit  
Lunch (Cold or Hot) $3.77 
Supper $4.05 

 

All other terms remain the same and in full force and effect. 

 
ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO: 
 

East Bay Innovation Academy Revolution Foods, PBC  

By:   By:  

Name:    Name:  Christina Porter 

Title:   Title: Director of Customer Success 

Date:   Date:  
 
 
 
 


